00 45 0	5
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Traneus Anderson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345
Other: Execution Date: <u>December 20, 2005</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application December 20, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer Number 23446	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: GTC, 070845
DO NOT USE	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing: <u>James H. Williams</u> Signature: <u>Qamus H. Williams</u>	Reg. No. 56,883 Date: December 30, 2005
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments and document: 3

02/14/2006 DBYRNE 00000219 070845 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA 11323772

PATENT REEL: 017553 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Peter Traneus Anderson, of 42 River Street, Andover, MA 01810-5908, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation with offices at I River Road, Schenectady. NY 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

Electromagnetic Coil Array Integrated Into Flat-Panel Detector

(GE Docket No. 189652NV),

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017553 FRAME: 0574

Inventor's signature: Peter Trancus A	Date: 20 DECOS
State of	SS:
	to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
Seal	(Notary Public)
	My commission expires NANCY A DANCOE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTS OF MASSACHUSETTS AND COMMONWEALTS OF MASSACHUSETTS